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Date: 01/08/2022 
To, 
The Provost 
Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University, 
Gandhinagar- 322420  
 
` 
 
Subject: Commencement of Soft Skills and Training Classes 
As the Director of the Training and Placement Department, I am writing to propose an initiative that will significantly 
enhance our students’ employability and overall professional development. 
In today’s competitive job market, technical skills alone are not sufficient. Employers increasingly seek candidates with 
strong skills—such as communication, teamwork, adaptability, and problem-solving abilities. To address this need, I 
recommend the introduction of Soft skills/Quant/Verbal- training classes across all departments. 
I kindly request your support in implementing this initiative. Let us work together to prepare our students for success 
beyond academia. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Mr. Vijyant Kumar 
Director 
Training and Placement Department  
Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
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1. Training Need Initiative 
 
5.1.3-Following Capacity Development And Skills Enhancement Initiatives 

Are Taken By The Institution: 
1. Soft Skills 
2. Language And Communication Skills 
3. Aptitude/Reasoning 

 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Name Of Capacity 
Building And Skills 

Enhancement 

Date Of Implementation 
(DD-MM-YYYY) 

Number Of Students 
Enrolled 

Name Of The 
Agencies/Consultants 

Involved With Contact 
Details (If Any) 

Quantitative Ability 20-07-2022 311 T&P (Internal Team) 
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1.1 Course Plan 
 
1.1.1 ODD Semester 

 
Semester -3 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

Quantitative Aptitude 
/Reasoning 

 1 

Reference Books ( RB) 
Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 
RB-1 How To Prepare For Quantitative Aptitude Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 

RB-2 Quantitative Aptitude And Reasoning R. Praveen PHI Learning Pvt Ltd 

RB-3 Quantitative Aptitude For Competitive Exam R.S. Agrwal S CHAND 
RB-4 VERBAL/NON VERBAL REASONING  T.I.M.E.S.  /  C.L. 

RB-5  Reasoning For Competitive Examinations R.S. Agrwal S CHAND 

RB-6 Verbal & Nonverbal Reasoning Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web Address) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 

RW-1 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Quantitative-Aptitude-For-The-Cat  E Book For Aptitude 

RW-2 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Logical-Reasoning-For-The-Cat  E Book For   
Reasoning  

RW-3 Https://Www.Google.Com/Search?Q=Aptitude+Book+For+Placement+Pdf&Oq=A
PTITUDE+BOOK&Aqs=Chrome.3.0i512l10.12648j0j15&Sourceid=Chrome&Ie=U
TF-8 

Link For Multiple 
Quant E Book 

RW-4 Https://Parikshatop.Com/Arihant-Reasoning-Book-Pdf-Download-Free/  Arihant  E-Book 

RW-5 Https://Www.Udemy.Com/Course/A-Comprehensive-Course-On-Speed-Maths/ 
 

Effective Speed Math 
Concepts 

RW-6 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Simplification-Approximation-Questions/ Basics Simplification  

RW-7 Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Coding-Decoding 
Https://Www.Geeksforgeeks.Org/Coding-Decoding/ 

Coding Decoding 

RW-8 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Reasoning-Analogy/ Reasoning Analogy 

 RW-9 Https://Www.Geeksforgeeks.Org/Number-System-In-Maths/ 
Https://Www.Geeksforgeeks.Org/Basic-Concept-Of-Number-System/ 
Https://Www.Careerlauncher.Com/Cbse-Ncert/Class-9/Math/CBSE-
Numbersystems.Html 
 

Basics Knowledge Of 
Number System 
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Audio Visual Aids ( AV ) 
Sr No (AV Aids) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 
AV-1 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=9U0-7i8Nh2Y 

Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Yfg5u8LD9qY 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=A35tg1zjtkq 

Speed Maths 

AV-2 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Kmvns3OIStc Simplification 
AV-3 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=-Eiujfpgsjo 

Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Qsd0jinbdeq 
Coding Decoding 

AV-4 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Ihvtk8ddep4 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Ik4op6ihudm 

 Series  

AV-5 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Vjt5ytdpvra 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=3ofiewcgb9s 

Reasoning Analogy 

AV-6 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Zmle0a5p6xo&T=6528s 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=4ohul2bhaf0&T=13s 

Number System 

Week 
Number 

 
  

Lecture 
Number 

Broad Topic  
(Sub Topic) 

Chapters/Secti
ons Of 

Text/Reference 
Books 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids, 

Software 
And Virtual 

Labs 

Lecture 
Description 

Learning 
Outcomes 

Pedagogical 
Tool 
Demonstratio
n/ Case Study 
/ Images / 
Animation 
Ppt Etc. 
Planned 

Week 1 
 
 
 
 

 Lecture 1 
 
 
 
 

Speed Math 
 
 

 RB-1 
 RB-2 
 RB-3 
 RB-4 

 

RW-1 
RW-3 
AV-1 

Faster 
Calculation, 
Squares, 
Cubes, Short 
Tricks 

 

1. Student 
Analytical 
Ability 
Increased.                                         
2. Student Can 
Be Placed In 
Service Based 
Company, 
Government 
Sector, PSU 
And It Will 
Also Help In 
Higher Study.  

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

Week 2 
 
 
 
Week 3 

Lecture  
 
 
 
Lecture 3 

 
Simplification 
And 
Approximation 

 

RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 
RB-4 

RW-1 
RW-3      
AV-2 

Bodmass 
Rule,Approxim
ation.Short 
Trick, Digit 
Sum,Square 
Roots And 
Cube Roots 
Based Question 

Understand 
The Basic 
Concept Of 
Analogy. 
2. Student Can 
Be Placed In 

Service Based 
Company, 

Government 
Sector, PSU 
And It Will 

Also Help In 
Higher Study. 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 
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Week 4 
 
 
 
Week 5 

Lecture 4  
 
 
 
Lecture 5 

 
Coding Decoding 

RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 
RB-6 

      
 

RW-9 
RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
AV-3 

Coding Means 
Encryption And 
Decoding Means 
Decryption 
Among Letters, 
Alphabets And 
Special Symbols 

Students Are Able   
To Do Faster 
Calculation. 

 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

Week 6 
 
 
 
Week 7 

Lecture 6 
 
 
 
Lecture 7 

 
 

Analogy & Odd 
One Out 

 

RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 
RB-6 

 

RW-1 
RW-2 
RW-5      
AV-2 
 AV-3 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand The 
Basic Concept 
Of Analogy. 

 

Analogy & Odd 
One Out 
Student Can Be 
Placed In Service 
Based Company, 
Government 
Sector, PSU And 
It Will Also Help 
In Higher Study. 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

Week  8 
 
 
 
 
Week 9 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 11 
 
 
 
 
 
Week12 

Lecture 8 
 
 
 
 
Lecture 9 
 
 
 
 
Lecture 10 
 
 
 
 
 
Lecture 11 
 
 
 
 
 
Lecture 12 

Clasification Of 
Number System 
[Rational/Irationa
l No's, Integers, 
Fraction, Even-
Odd, Prime - 
Composite No's] 
Perfect Number 
& Square , Face 
Value-Place 
Value 
Frequency Of 
Digit Occurance 
Concept Of 
Divisibility Rule 
- Finding The 
Division Of A 
Number 
Cyclicity Rule -  
Unit Digit 
Concept, Trailing 
Zeroes 
Binomial 
Theorem - For 
Remainder 
Factorisation - 
Prime - 
Cpomposite 
Factors, Total 
Factors , Even-
Odd Factors 

 

 
      
 
 
RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 
RB-4 

 
 

                       
              
RW-1     
RW-2               
RW-3 
AV-6     

 
 

Number System 
Concept 

Questions Based 
On 

Classification Of 
Number System 

,Digit 
Occurrence, 

Unite Digit And 
Factorization. 

 
1. Student 
Analytical Ability 
Increased.                                         
 
2. Student Can Be 
Placed In Service 
Based Company, 
Product Based, 
Government 
Sector, PSU And 
It Will Also Help 
In Higher Study 

 
 

 PPT, Practice    
Sheet,Class 
Exercise 
 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 
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Semester -5 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

Quantitative Aptitude / 
Reasoning 

 1 

Reference Books ( RB) 
Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 
RB-1 How To Prepare For Quantitative Aptitude Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 

RB-2 Quantitative Aptitude And Reasoning R. Praveen PHI Learning Pvt Ltd 

RB-3 Quantitative Aptitude For Competitive Exam R.S. Agrwal S CHAND 
RB-4 VERBAL/NON VERBAL REASONING  T.I.M.E.S.  /  C.L. 

RB-5  Reasoning For Competitive Examinations R.S. Agrwal S CHAND 

RB-6 Verbal & Nonverbal Reasoning Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web Address) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 

RW-1 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Quantitative-Aptitude-For-The-Cat  E Book For 
Aptitude 

RW-2 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Logical-Reasoning-For-The-Cat  E Book For   
Reasoning  

RW-3 Https://Www.Google.Com/Search?Q=Aptitude+Book+For+Placement+Pdf&Oq=
APTITUDE+BOOK&Aqs=Chrome.3.0i512l10.12648j0j15&Sourceid=Chrome&Ie
=UTF-8 

Link For Multiple 
Quant E Book 

RW-4 Https://Parikshatop.Com/Arihant-Reasoning-Book-Pdf-Download-Free/ Arihant  E-Book 

RW-5 Https://Testbook.Com/Maths/Profit-And-Loss  Profit-And-Loss 

RW-6 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Calendars-Logical-Reasoning/ 
Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Calendar-Reasoning 

Basics Of Celender 

RW-7 Https://Byjus.Com/Maths/Average/ 
Https://Www.Cuemath.Com/Data/Average/ 

Average 

RW-8 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Dice-Logical-Reasoning/ 
Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Cubes-And-Dice-Reasoning 

Basics Of Dice 
 

RW-9 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Time-Work-Questions/ 
Https://Testbook.Com/Maths/Time-And-Work 

Time-And-Work  

RW-10 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Clocks-Logical-Reasoning/ 
Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Clock-Reasoning 
 

Clock 
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Audio Visual Aids ( AV ) 
Sr No (AV Aids) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 
AV-1 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=B_Roehnb_YA Profit Loss And Discount 
AV-2 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=2_H0phlvsry 

Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=2vafe35cja4 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Liclji4iotq 

Celender 

AV-3 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Gwvqbrz-0ru Video On Basic Rules Of Average 
AV-5 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Vno_Mq5lwwi 

Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Wxokcgoix7i  
Time And Work 

AV-6 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=9xnlcv9ic88 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=V6pgjzdrfmi 

Clock 

Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad Topic 
(Sub Topic) 

Chapters 
Sections 
Of  Text 
Referenc
e Books 

Other 
Readings
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual 
Aids 

Lecture 
Description 

Learning 
Outcomes 

Pedagogical 
Tool 
Demonstrati
on/ Case 
Study / 
Images / Ppt 
Etc.  

 
 
Week 1 

 
 
Lecture 1 

 
 
Calendar 
 

 
RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 
RB-6 
 

 
RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
AV-2 

 
Basic Structure Of 
A Calendar And 
The Concept Of 
Odd Day, 
Evaluation Of Odd 
Days In A 
Century. 

 
Students Are 
Able To Do 
Faster 
Calculation. 
Knowledge Of 
Odd Day In Year 
And Leap Year. 
 

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

Week 2 
 
 
 
Week 3 
 
 
Week 4 

Lecture 2 
 
 
 
Lecture 3 
 
 
 
Lecture 4 

 
Profit Loss And 
Discount 
 
 

 
RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 
 

 
RW-1 
RW-3 

AV-1 

 
Questions Based 
On The Basic 
Concept Of CP & 
SP. 

Students Are 
Able To Do 
Faster 
Calculation. 
2. Student Can 
Be Placed In 
Service Based 
Company, 
Government 
Sector. 

 
PPT, 

Practice Sheet, 
Class Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 
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Week  5 
 
 
 
Week 6 

Lecture 5 
 
 
 
Lecture 6 

 
 Dice 

 
RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 

RRB-6 
 
 

 
RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
AV-4 

 
 
Type Of Dice , 
Open And Close 
Dice, Identifying 
The Opposite 
Faces Of Dice. 

1. Student 
Analytical 
Ability Increased 
And Able To 
Understand 
Concept Of 
DICE.                                         
2. Student Can 
Be Placed In 
Service Based 
Company, 
Government 
Sector. 

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace      Quant 

 
Week 7 

 
Lecture 7 

 
Clock 
 
 
 

 
RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 
RB-6 
 

 
RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
AV-6 
 

Angle Based 
Clock Questions, 
On Reflection Of 
Clock, Questions 
Based On 
Defective Clock 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand The 
Clock Moderate 
Concept And 
Are Able To 
Solve Problems. 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

Week 8 
 
 
 
Week 9 
 
 
Week 10 

Lecture 8 
 
 
 
Lecture 9 
 
 
Lecture 10 

 
Average 

RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 
 

RW-1 
RW-3 
AV-3 

 
Questions Based 
On Average Of 
Consecutive 
Even,Odd,And 
Prime Numbers 

Student Should 
Calculate 
Average 
Quickly And 
Also Solve 
Complex 
Problem On 
Them. Student 
Can Be Placed 
In Service Based 
Company, 
Government 
Sector, PSU 
And It Will Also 
Help In Higher 
Study 

 
 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

 
Week  11 
 
 
 
Week 12 

 
Lecture 11 
 
 
 
Lecture 12 

 
Time And Work 

 
RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 
 
 

 
RW-1 
RW-3 
AV-5 
 

Questions Based 
On The Basic 
Concept Of Time 
And Work And 
Formula, Pipes 
And Cistern, 
Work. And 
Wages, Taps Are 
Opened 
Alternatively Or 
A Leak In Tank 

 
Student Should 
Calculate A  
Time & Work 
Quickly And 
Also Solve 
Complex 
Problem On 
Them. 

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 
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2.1.2 Even Semester Course Plan 

Semester -4 
 

 

 
 
 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web Address) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 

RW-1 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Quantitative-Aptitude-For-The-Cat  E Book For Aptitude 

RW-2 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Logical-Reasoning-For-The-Cat  E Book Reasoning  

RW-3 Https://Www.Google.Com/Search?Q=Aptitude+Book+For+Placement+Pdf&Oq=A
PTITUDE+BOOK&Aqs=Chrome.3.0i512l10.12648j0j15&Sourceid=Chrome&Ie=
UTF-8 

Link For Multiple 
Quant E Book 

RW-4 Https://Parikshatop.Com/Arihant-Reasoning-Book-Pdf-Download-Free/ Arihant  E-Book 

RW-5 Https://Byjus.Com/Maths/Hcf-And-
Lcm/#:~:Text=The%20H.C.F.,Called%20the%20Least%20Common%20Divisor. 

Lcm Hcf 

RW-6 Https://Www.Geeksforgeeks.Org/Solving-Cryptarithmetic-Puzzles/ 
 

Crypt Arithmetic  

RW-7 Https://Byjus.Com/Maths/Percentage/#:~:Text=In%20mathematics%2C%20a%20p
ercentage%20is,By%20the%20symbol%20%E2%80%9C%25%E2%80%9D. 

Content And Basics 
Of Percentage 

RW-8 Https://Byjus.Com/Maths/Ratios-And-Proportion/  Ratio Proportion 

RW-9 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Directions-Logical-Reasoning/ 
Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Direction-Distance-Reasoning 

Direction & Distance 

RW-10 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Blood-Relations-Logical-Reasoning/ 
Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Blood-Relation-Reasoning 
 

Blood Relations 

 
 

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

Quantitative Aptitude / 
Reasoning 

Mr. Nimish Dave 1 

Reference Books ( RB) 
Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 
RB-1 How To Prepare For Quantitative Aptitude Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 

RB-2 Quantitative Aptitude And Reasoning R. Praveen PHI Learning Pvt Ltd 

RB-3 Quantitative Aptitude For Competitive Exam R.S. Agrwal S CHAND 
RB-4 VERBAL/NON VERBAL REASONING  T.I.M.E.S.  /  C.L. 

RB-5  Reasoning For Competitive Examinations R.S. Agrwal S CHAND 

RB-6 Verbal & Nonverbal Reasoning Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 
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Audio Visual Aids ( AV ) 
Sr No (AV Aids) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 
AV-1 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Kdt2x8tp2vm Lcm- Hcf 
AV-2 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Fojlpsioc_U  Video on Percentage 
AV-3 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Ivjj7thgcxo  Ratio-And-Proportion 
AV-4 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Azbldsax4cg&T=726s 

Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=VQ4gsqYBv1s&T=261s 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Rin9m4py34y&T=10s 

Crypt Arithmetic 

AV-5 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Results?Search_Query=Direction+Reasoning 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Qsd0jinbdeq&T=1s 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Bm8otwq-I-S 

Direction & Distance 

AV-6 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=J1k2lfca5wc 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=SPB4bzglJfY 

Blood Relations 

Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad 
Topic(Sub 

Topic) 

Chapters 
Sections 
Of Text/ 
Referenc
e Books 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual 
Aids, 

Software 
And 

Virtual 
Labs 

Lecture 
Description 

Learning 
Outcomes 

Pedagogical 
Tool 

Demonstratio
n/ Case Study 

/ Images / 
Animation / 

Ppt Etc. 
Planned 

Week 1 
 
 
Week 2 
 
Week 3 

 Lecture 1 
 
 
Lecture 2 
 
Lecture 3 
 

 
Direction  

& 
 Distance 

RB-1 
RB-3 
RB-4 

 

RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
RW-9 
AV-5 

 
 

Description 
Of Directions 
And 
Determinatio
n Of Distance 
Wrt. 
Directions, 
Sunrise And 
Sunset With 
Shadow 
Concept. 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand 
Any Direction 
& Distance 
Related 
Problem And 
Solve Them. 

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, 
Class ,Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
 Ace Quant 

Week 4 
 
 
Week 5 

Lecture 4 
 
 
 Lecture 5 

 
LCM - HCF 

RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-4 
 

RW-1 
RW-4 
RW-5 
AV-1 

 

To Find H.C.F. 
And L.C.M., 

We Have Two 
Important 
Methods 

Which Are 
The Prime 

Factorization 
Method And 
The Division 

Method. 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand 
Any Direction 
& Distance 
Related 
Problem And 
Solve Them. 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, 
Class, Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
 Ace Quant 
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Week 6 

  
Lecture – 6 
 
 
 

  
 Crypt-
Arithmetic 

RB-3 
RB-4 
 
 
 

RW-3 
RW-4 
RW-6 
AV-4 

 

Crypt 
Arithmetic Is 
A Type Of 
Mathematical 
Game 
Consisting Of 
Mathematical 
Equation 
 

Students Are 
Able To Solve 
The Addition 
And 
Subtraction 
Of Crypt 
Arithmetic 
Problems. 

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, 
Class, Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
 Ace Quant 

 
Week 7 
 
 
Week 8 
 
 
Week 9 

 
Lecture – 7 
 
 
Lecture – 8 
 
 
Lecture -9 

 
 Percentage 
 

RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-4 
 

RW-1 
RW-4 
RW-7 
AV-2 

 

 
Percentage 
To Fraction 
Conversion,
And 
Questions 
Based On 
Tricks Net 
Increase/Dec
rease, 
Consumption 
And 
Expenditure 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand 
The  Basic 
Concept Of 
Percentage 
And Are Able 
To Solve 
Problems On 
Them.       

 
 PPT, Practice 
Sheet, 
Class Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

 
Week 10 
 
 
Week 11 
 
 
 
Week 12 

 
Lecture – 10 
 
 
Lecture – 11 
 
 
 
Lecture -12 

 
 Ratio And    
Proportion 

RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-4 
 

RW-1 
RW-4 
RW-8 
AV-3 

 

A Ratio Is A 
Comparison 
Of Two 
Quantities. A 
Proportion Is 
An Equality 
Of Two 
Ratios. To 
Write A 
Ratio: 
Determine 
Whether The 
Ratio Is Part 
To Part Or 
Part To 
Whole. 

1. Student 
Analytical 
Ability 
Increased.                                         
2. Student 
Can Be 
Placed In 
Service Based 
Company, 
Product 
Based 
Company, 
Government 
Sector, PSU 
And It Will 
Also Help In 
Higher Study. 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, 
Class Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 
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       EVEN Semester -6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

Quantitative Aptitude / 
Reasoning 

Mr. Nimish Dave 1 

Reference Books ( RB) 
Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 
RB-1 How To Prepare For Quantitative Aptitude Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 
RB-2 Quantitative Aptitude And Reasoning R. Praveen Phi Learning Pvt Ltd 
RB-3 Quantitative Aptitude For Competitive Examinations R.S. Agrwal S Chand 
RB-4 Verbal/Non Verbal Reasoning  T.I.M.E.S.  / C. Launcher 
RB-5  Reasoning For Competitive Examinations R.S. Agrwal S Chand 
RB-6 Verbal & Nonverbal Reasoning Arun Sharma McGraw Hill Education 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web Address) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 

RW-1 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Quantitative-Aptitude-For-The-Cat  E Book For Aptitude 

RW-2 Https://Z-Lib.Is/Book/How-To-Prepare-For-Logical-Reasoning-For-The-Cat  E Book For   Reasoning  
RW-3 Https://Www.Google.Com/Search?Q=Aptitude+Book+For+Placement+Pdf&O

q=APTITUDE+BOOK&Aqs=Chrome.3.0i512l10.12648j0j15&Sourceid=Chro
me&Ie=UTF-8 

Link For Multiple Quant 
E Book 

RW-4 Https://Parikshatop.Com/Arihant-Reasoning-Book-Pdf-Download-Free/ Arihant  E-Book 
RW-5 Https://Byjus.Com/Interest-Formula/  SI And CI 
RW-6 Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Seating-Arrangement-Questions/ 

Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Seating-Arrangement-Reasoning 
Seating Arrangement 

RW-7 Https://Testbook.Com/Maths/Speed-Time-And-Distance 
Https://Www.Indiabix.Com/Aptitude/Time-And-Distance/Formulas 

Time Speed &Distance 

RW-8 Https://Www.Indiabix.Com/Non-Verbal-Reasoning/Questions-And-Answers/ 
Https://Testbook.Com/Reasoning/Non-Verbal-Reasoning 

Non Verbal Reasoning 
 

RW-9 Https://Byjus.Com/Maths/Permutation-And-Combination/  
Https://Www.Geeksforgeeks.Org/Permutations-And-Combinations/ 

Permutation 
Combination 

RW-10 Https://Www.Indiabix.Com/Verbal-Reasoning/Syllogism/ 
Https://Byjus.Com/Govt-Exams/Syllogism-Logical-Reasoning/ 

Syllogism 
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Audio Visual Aids ( AV ) 
Sr No (AV Aids) (Only If Relevant To The Course) Salient Features 
AV-1 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=A2Oa8xuJNvk 

Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=R-Ncgi6k5ho 
SI And CI 

AV-2 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Pwmroefqiwc 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Bbfnsyy5bug 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Qdr2faa3zgs 

Seating Arrangement 

AV-3 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=5rir9fec6de&T=242s 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Ekk0wn0cdi4&T=13s 

Video On Basic Rules Of  Time 
Speed And Distance 

AV-4 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=2gqxvfpoyz4 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Fnwroi4cors  

  Non Verbal Reasoning 

AV-5 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Qayhmwn_Rea&T=495s 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=V7lijmtey6g&T=450s 

 
Permutation And Combination 

AV-6 Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Z3j0h_Y_C1q 
Https://Www.Youtube.Com/Watch?V=Jauvm35tknc 

  Syllogism 
 

  Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad Topic 
(Sub Topic) 

Chapters 
Sections Of 

Text/Referen
ce Books 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids, 

Software 
And Virtual 

Labs 

Lecture 
Description 

Learning 
Outcomes 

Pedagogical 
Tool 

Demonstrat
ion/ Case 
Study / 

Images / 
Animation / 

Ppt Etc. 
Planned 

 
Week 1 
 
Week 2 
 
Week 3 

  
Lecture 1 
 
 Lecture 2 
 
Lecture 3 

Seating 
Arrangement 

 

 
RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 
RB-6 

 

 
RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
AV-2 

Seating 
Arrangement 
Is The 
Sequence Of 
Anything Or 
Person In A 
Single, Multi 
Row Or In A 
Circular 
Table. 

Students Are Able 
To Understand 
The Basic 
Concept Of 
Seating 
Arrangement And 
Solve The 
Problems.  

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 

 
Week 4 
 
 
 
Week 5 

 
Lecture 4 
 
 
 
Lecture 5 

 
 

SI And CI  
 

 
RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 

 

 
RW-1 
RW-3      
AV-1 

Basic 
Formula 
Questions, 
Based On If 
Amount 
Becomes ‘N’ 
Times Of The 
Sum After T 
Years, 
Difference Of 
CI And SI 
After T 
Years. 

Student Should 
Have Sound 

Knowledge Of 
Simple And 
Compound 

Interest And 
They Will Be 

Capable To Do 
Question On 

Them. 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 
Exercise 

Career 
Launcher,  

TIME, Zenith, 
Ace Quant 
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Week 6 
 
 
 
Week 7 

 Lecture 6 
 
 
 
Lecture 7 

Non Verbal 
Reasoning 

 
 

RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 
RB-6 

      
 

 
 

RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
AV-4 

 
 

Diagrammatic 
Reasoning, 
Inductive 

Reasoning, 
Spatial 

Reasoning  

 
Student Should 

Have Sound 
Knowledge Of 

Analytical 
Things. 

 Student Can Be 
Placed In Service 
Based Company, 

Government 
Sector, PSU And 
It Will Also Help 
In Higher Study.  

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 

Exercise 
Career 

Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 

Ace Quant 

Week 8 
 
 
 
Week 9 

Lecture 8 
 
 
 
Lecture 9 

 
Time Speed 

And Distance 

 
 RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 

 

 
RW-1 
RW-3 

      AV-3 

 
Basic 

Concept, 
Questions 
Based On 

Train, Same 
Direction 
/Opposite 
Direction, 

Car Travels 
X Times Its 
Usual Speed 

Concept 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand Basic 
Concept Of 
Time, Speed And 
Distance 
Student Can Be 
Placed In Service 
Based Company, 
Government 
Sector, PSU And 
It Will Also Help 
In Higher Study 

 
 

PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 

Exercise 
Career 

Launcher,  
TIME, Zenith, 

Ace Quant 

 
Week 10 
 
 
 
Week 11 
 
 
 
Week 12 

 
Lecture 10 
 
 
Lecture 11 
 
 
Lecture 12 

 
 
 
 
Syllogism 
 
 

 
RB-2 
RB-4 
RB-5 
RB-6 
 

 
RW-2 
RW-3 
RW-4 
AV-6 

       

Basic  
Syllogism, 
Either Or 

Case, 
Sequential 

Case, Major 
Premise - 

Minor 
Premise 

Conclusion, 
Logical 

Deductions(S
yllogisms) 

Using Venn 
Diagram 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand The  
Basic Concept 
Of Syllogism 
And Are Able To 
Solve Problems 

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 

Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, 
Zenith, Ace      
Quant 

Week 13 
 
 
Week 14 
 
 
Week 15 

Lecture 13 
 
 
Lecture 14 
 
Lecture 15 

 
Permutation 

And 
Combination 

 
RB-1 
RB-2 
RB-3 
 
 

 
RW-1 
RW-3 

  AV-5 
 

Basic 
Concept Of 
Factorial, 
Questions 
Based On 

Arrangement 

Students Are 
Able To 
Understand The  
Basic Concept Of 
Distribution And 
Are Able To 
Solve Problems 

 
PPT, Practice 
Sheet, Class 

Exercise 
Career 
Launcher,  
TIME, 
Zenith, Ace 
Quant 
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1.2Time Table 
 
1.2.1 Department Wise Time Table -ODD Semester 

 
ODD Semester 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: BBA/BCOM/BCA/BSC IT Semester : 5 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     Quant       

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00              
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: BBA/BCOM/BCA/BSC IT Semester : 3 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       Quant     

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

         
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: Diploma Semester : 5 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15   
  

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15   Quant          

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00              
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 

 
 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: Diploma Semester : 3 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

  Quant        
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: MBA/MCA Semester : 1 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15  Quant       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

   
 

    

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00              
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: MBA/MCA Semester : 3 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

 Quant         

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00              
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: SIT Semester : 3 Year : 2022-23 
Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      
10:15 - 11:15   Quant       

 
    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

   
 

    

14:00 - 15:00     
 

      
15:00 - 16:00              

Subject  
Aptitude/Reasoning 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: SIT Semester : 5 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

   Quant     

10:15 - 11:15      
  

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

   
 

    

14:00 - 15:00      
 

      

15:00 - 16:00              
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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1.2.2 Department Wise Time Table -Even Semester 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: BBA/BCOM/BCA/BSC IT Semester : 4 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       Quant       

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00              
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: BBA/BCOM/BCA/BSC IT Semester : 6 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15     Quant        

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

         
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: SIT Semester : 4 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

 Quant         

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

         
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 

 
 

 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: SIT Semester : 6 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

    Quant      

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

         
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: Diploma Semester : 4 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15  Quant       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

         
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: Diploma Semester : 6 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00  Quant   
 

         
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: MBA/MCA Semester :2 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

  Quant        

14:00 - 15:00              

15:00 - 16:00   
  

       
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University 

Course: MBA/MCA Semester :4 Year : 2022-23 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15   
  

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

Quant          

14:00 - 15:00               

15:00 - 16:00   
  

       
Subject  

Aptitude/Reasoning 
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1.3 Workshop /Seminar 

(i) Name Of Event: The Seminar On "Speed Maths" 
Date: 14/09/2022 
Organized By: Training and Placement Department 
 
Introduction: 
The Seminar On "Speed Maths" Organized By The Training And Placement Cell Was Held On 7th April 2022. The 
Objective Of The Seminar Was To Highlight The Significance Of Speed Mathematics In Enhancing Students' Ability To 
Perform Faster Calculations And To Facilitate Positive Changes In Their Attitudes Towards Mathematics. 
Event Details: 
The Seminar Commenced At 10:00 AM In The Seminar Hall Of The Campus. The Session Began With An Insightful 
Presentation On The Practical Applications Of Speed Maths In Everyday Life And Professional Settings. 
Key Highlights: 

 Importance Of Speed Maths: The Speaker Emphasized How Proficiency In Speed Mathematics Can Significantly 
Improve Problem-Solving Skills And Efficiency. 

 Interactive Sessions: Participants Engaged In Interactive Sessions Where They Practiced Techniques To Perform 
Rapid Calculations Mentally. 

 Attitude Formation: Discussions Were Held On How Mastering Speed Maths Can Contribute To Positive Changes 
In Students' Attitudes Towards Mathematics, Promoting Confidence And Enthusiasm. 

Conclusion: 
The Seminar Concluded With A Q&A Session Where Students Had The Opportunity To Clarify Doubts And Seek Advice 
On Improving Their Speed Maths Skills. Feedback From Participants Was Overwhelmingly Positive, With Many Expressing 
Newfound Interest And Determination To Excel In Mathematical Computations. 
Outcome: 
Overall, The Seminar On "Speed Maths" Was A Resounding Success In Achieving Its Objectives Of Promoting The 
Importance Of Speed Mathematics And Fostering Constructive Changes In Students' Attitudes Towards Calculations. The 
Event Served As A Valuable Platform For Students To Enhance Their Skills And Gain Practical Insights Into The 
Applications Of Speed Maths. 
No. Of Student Attended:  32 
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Attendance: 
 

Sr. 
No 

Enrollment 
No. Name 

Present/Absent 

1 2214036001 PATEL HITANSHU NAVINBHAI Present 
2 2214036002 VAVAIYA PRUSHTI SACHINBHAI Present 
3 2214036003 VAVAIYA PRINCY VIPULBHAI Present 
4 2214036004 JUHI JAMANBHAI VANPARIYA Present 
5 2214036005 JAINAM HITESHKUMAR PATEL Present 
6 2214036006 TANUJ SANDIOBHAI PATEL Present 
7 2214036007 THAKOR JINAL JASHAVANTBHAI Present 
8 2214036008 SNEHA SHIVKUMAR BAGHEL Present 
9 2214036018 GOHIL SATYADEVSINH YASHPALSINH Present 

10 2214036019 PATEL JEELKUMAR NAREDNRAKUMAR Present 
11 2214003001 KALAL HARSHIL KAMLESHBHAI Present 
12 2214003002 PATEL AYUSH JITENDRAKUMAR Present 
13 2214003003 MAKWANA SAGAR RAJENDRAKUMAR Present 
14 2214003004 KISHORI MANISHKUMAR Present 
15 2214003005 BAMANIYA HARDIK BHARATSINGH Present 
16 2214003006 MITESH SEDHABHAI PRAJAPATI Present 
17 2214003007 NAYAK MAITRI DHARMENDRAKUMAR Present 
18 2214003008 KARTIK RAWAL RAKESHBHAI Present 
19 2214003009 SANJANA NARAYANLAL VARMA Present 
20 2214003010 PARTH DHAVALBHAI THAKKAR Present 
21 2214003011 KARAN PARESHBHAI SOLANKI Present 
22 2214003012 KAKKAD PRIYANSHU SANDEEP Present 
23 2214003013 AAGJA JATIN MAHENDRABHAI Present 
24 2214003014 PARMAR CHIRAG GANPATNHAI Present 
25 2214003015 JAYESH NENARAM SUTHAR Present 
26 2214003016 JIVANI PURVI DIPAKBHAI Present 
27 2214003017 PRITESH KISHORBHAI DANGODARA Present 
28 2214003018 ABHIJEETKUMAR SINGH Present 
29 2214003019 DHRUVA JAGDISHKUMAR THAKKAR Present 
30 2214003020 RASMITA CHANDRAKANT SAMANTA Present 
31 2214003021 LUHAR DIVYA MANCHHARAM Present 
32 2214003022 RUTVIK NARESHBHAI PATEL Present 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  



                            Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 322420 

Training and Placement Department  

24  

 
 

 
  

Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the trainer 
professional?

3. Did the training 
content matched 

your expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer punctual?

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in 

English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2216010001 PARMAR JAYESH NARSHIBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

2 2216010002 CHAVDA MEHULKUMAR LAXMANBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

3 2216010003 PARMAR UMESH RAMJIBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

4 2216010004 RATHOD PINTU ISWARBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

5 2216010005 CHAVDA BHAVNA PUNABHAI Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

6 2216010006 SOLANKI KETUL ANILBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

7 2216010007 RATHOD JEET MAHENDRABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

8 2216010008 CHAVDA JAYABEN JERAMBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

9 2216010009 CHAVDA HITESHKUMAR HIRABHAI Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2216010010 PARMAR CHETAN JITENDRAKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

11 2216006001 RAJPUT VIKRANT SINGH Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

12 2216006002 GOPLANI CHARMI TAHELKUMAR Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Not 
Agreed

Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

13 2216006003 PANDYA VIDHI MAHENDRABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

14 2216006004 GAUTAM DHIRAJ RAMPYAREPRASAD Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

15 2216006005 KOSHTI TANVI MANISHKUMAR Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

16 2216006006 RAVAT MAYURIBEN VINODKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

17 2216006007 SHAIKH MOHAMMED IBRAHIM AIYUBBHAI Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Agreed Strongly Not 
Agreed

Strongly Not Agreed Agreed

18 2216006008 PRAJAPATI HEMANSHI DEVENDRABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

19 2216006009 JOSHI AGRESH PRAVINCHANDRA Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

20 2216006010 RATHI POOJABEN MUKESHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

21 2216006011 SHRIWAS ASHWIN MUKESHKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

22 2216006012 JOSHI DHARMENDRA CHANDRAKANT Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

23 2216006013 DUDHAT HASHIL JAGDISHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

24 2216006014 HARSH P DALAL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

25 2216006015 CHAWLA SONUBEN KALURAM Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

26 2216006016 SOLANKI PUNITRAJSINH NITIRAJSINH Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

27 2216006017 RAJPUT CHAHALRAJ HARESHKUMAR Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

28 2216006018 MEHTA RAJ SHAILESH Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

29 2216006030 JITIYA HARDEEPBHAI LAXMANBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

30 2216006031 PATANI KINJALBEN RAJNIKANT Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

31 2216006032 CHOSLA VISHAL GOPALBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

32 2216006033 SADHU MAYANKBHAI ISHAVARDAS Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Non Verbal Reasoning"
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Feedback Analysis 

Seminar On "Speed Maths" 

2022-2023 Option Total Answer 
Average Evaluation 

(Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their content? 

Strongly Agree 26 

3.78 
Agree 5 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer 
professional? 

Strongly Agree 28 

3.84 
Agree 3 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 1 

3. Did the training content 
matched your expectations? 

Strongly Agree 26 

3.71 
Agree 4 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 1 

4. Was the trainer punctual? 

Strongly Agree 28 

3.87 
Agree 4 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in English? 

Strongly Agree 25 

3.78 
Agree 5 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 0 

6. Was the class engaging? 

Strongly Agree 21 

3.03 
Agree 3 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

Average Score (Out of 4) 3.66 

Effectiveness 91.5 
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(ii)Name of Event: The Workshop On "Number System" 
Date: 09/12/2022 
Organized By: Training and Placement Department 
 
The Number System Aptitude Workshop For Engg. Students Aimed To Enhance Understanding And Proficiency In 
Decimal, Binary, Hexadecimal, And Octal Systems Essential For Engg.. Through Practical Exercises And Interactive 
Sessions, Participants Improved Computational Skills, Gained Confidence In Numerical Manipulation, And Explored 
Applications In Digital Logic And Computer Architecture. The Workshop Effectively Bridged Theoretical Knowledge With 
Hands-On Experience, Preparing Students For Academic Challenges And Professional Roles In Engg. Fields Such As 
Computer Science, Electronics, And Telecommunications. Recommendations For Future Workshops Include Advanced 
Topics And Practical Simulations To Further Enrich Participants' Learning Experiences. 

Outcome And Impact: The Workshop Successfully Achieved Its Objectives By Enhancing Participants' Skills And 
Knowledge In The Following Areas: 

 Improved Proficiency In Computational Techniques And Problem-Solving Strategies Involving Different Number 
Systems. 

 Enhanced Confidence In Manipulating Numerical Data And Interpreting Results. 
 Practical Insights Into The Application Of Number Systems In Engg. Disciplines Such As Computer Science, 

Electronics, Telecommunications, And More. 

Conclusion: In Conclusion, The Number System Aptitude Workshop For Engg. Students Provided A Robust Learning 
Experience That Effectively Bridged Theoretical Concepts With Practical Skills. By Equipping Participants With A Solid 
Foundation In Fundamental Number Systems And Their Applications, The Workshop Prepared Them To Tackle Challenges 
In Both Academic Studies And Professional Careers In Engg.. 

No. Of Student Attended: 48 
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Sr. 
No 

Enrollment 
No. 

Name Present/Absent 

1 2224017001 Hansika Vohra Present 
2 2224017002 Kartik Dayal Present 
3 2224013001 Prashant Bhatt Present 

4 2224013002 Saranya Kalamsetty Present 

5 2224019001 Trivedi Devarsh Nimishkumar Present 

6 2224019002 Shukla Milind Kamleshbhai Present 
7 2224019003 Parmar Akshay Maheshbhai Present 
8 2224001001 Ruhan Parvez Malek Present 
9 2224002001 Dilip Prasad Jaiswal Present 
10 2224003001 Pankaj Kumar Yadav Present 
11 2224003002 Shiddhant Basnet Present 
12 2224003003 Palas Rishabh Rajmohan Present 
13 2224003004 Chandra Narayan Sah Present 
14 2224003005 Hemantbhai Ishvarbhai Chaudhari Present 
15 2224003006 Bhupendra Kumar Mahato Present 
16 2224003007 Nitesh Kumar Mahato Present 
17 2224003008 Prajapati Harshadeep Present 
18 2224003009 Hiteshbhai Ishvarbhai Chaudhari Present 
19 2224004001 Rabari Komalben Bhurabhai Present 
20 2224004002 Patel Sachi Jayvardhan Present 
21 2224004003 Daiya Biren Dalsukhbhai Present 
22 2224004004 Jadav Yuvrajsinh Jaydipsinh Present 
23 2224004005 Bhagwani Tanu Rajubhai Present 
24 2224004006 Pawan Kumar Barnawal Present 
25 2224004007 Chingkhei Ningthoujam Present 
26 2224004008 Savaliya Uttam Parbatbhai Present 
27 2224004009 Kalash Dharmendar Choudhary Present 
28 2224004010 Khushi Baldev Lalchandani Present 
29 2224004011 Ram Bhavyata Hajabhai Present 
30 2224004012 Rajnandani Gupta Present 
31 2224004013 Dharmendra Dhital Present 
32 2224004014 Reshu Chaudhary Present 
33 2224004015 Alok Kumar Pathak Present 
34 2224004016 Harshang Mukund Nemade Present 
35 2224004017 Shingala Krish Ketanbhai Present 
36 2224004018 Thakkar Prince Vishalbhai Present 
37 2224004019 Vaniya Smit Manojkumar Present 
38 2224004020 Akhani Vansh Vipul Present 
39 2224005001 Kundan Kumar Barnwal Present 
40 2224010001 Patel Dharm Rameshbhai Present 
41 2224008001 Bhedi Bharatkumar Kalubhai Present 
42 2224008002 Patel Maitry Bhupatbhai Present 
43 2224008003 Asodiya Pranay Bhavinkumar Present 
44 2224008004 Vyas Gautam Karamshibhai Present 
45 2224008005 Kanzariya Manthan Devrajbhai Present 
46 2224008006 Yadav Abhishek Satendrasingh Present 
47 2224008007 Shah Hani Kamleshkumar Present 
48 2224008008 Bhatt Yagnesh Bharatbhai Present 
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Average Score (Out of 4) 3.78 

Effectiveness 94.66 

Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 

professional?

3. Did the 
training content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the trainer 
punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating 
in English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2224017001 Hansika Vohra Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
2 2224017002 Kartik Dayal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
3 2224013001 Prashant Bhatt Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
4 2224013002 Saranya Kalamsetty Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
5 2224019001 Trivedi Devarsh Nimishkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
6 2224019002 Shukla Milind Kamleshbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
7 2224019003 Parmar Akshay Maheshbhai Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
8 2224001001 Ruhan Parvez Malek Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
9 2224002001 Dilip Prasad Jaiswal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2224003001 Pankaj Kumar Yadav Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Not Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
11 2224003002 Shiddhant Basnet Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
12 2224003003 Palas Rishabh Rajmohan Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
13 2224003004 Chandra Narayan Sah Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
14 2224003005 Hemantbhai Ishvarbhai Chaudhari Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
15 2224003006 Bhupendra Kumar Mahato Agreed Agreed Not Agreed Strongly not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
16 2224003007 Nitesh Kumar Mahato Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
17 2224003008 Prajapati Harshadeep Mahendrabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
18 2224003009 Hiteshbhai Ishvarbhai Chaudhari Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
19 2224004001 Rabari Komalben Bhurabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2224004002 Patel Sachi Jayvardhan Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
21 2224004003 Daiya Biren Dalsukhbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
22 2224004004 Jadav Yuvrajsinh Jaydipsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2224004005 Bhagwani Tanu Rajubhai Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
24 2224004006 Pawan Kumar Barnawal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
25 2224004007 Chingkhei Ningthoujam Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
26 2224004008 Savaliya Uttam Parbatbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed
27 2224004009 Kalash Dharmendar Choudhary Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
28 2224004010 Khushi Baldev Lalchandani Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2224004011 Ram Bhavyata Hajabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

30 2224004012 Rajnandani Gupta Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

31 2224004013 Dharmendra Dhital Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

32 2224004014 Reshu Chaudhary Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

33 2224004015 Alok Kumar Pathak Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

34 2224004016 Harshang Mukund Nemade Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

35 2224004017 Shingala Krish Ketanbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

36 2224004018 Thakkar Prince Vishalbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

37 2224004019 Vaniya Smit Manojkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

38 2224004020 Akhani Vansh Vipul Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

39 2224005001 Kundan Kumar Barnwal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed

40 2224010001 Patel Dharm Rameshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

41 2224008001 Bhedi Bharatkumar Kalubhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

42 2224008002 Patel Maitry Bhupatbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

43 2224008003 Asodiya Pranay Bhavinkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

44 2224008004 Vyas Gautam Karamshibhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

45 2224008005 Kanzariya Manthan Devrajbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

46 2224008006 Yadav Abhishek Satendrasingh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

47 2224008007 Shah Hani Kamleshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

48 2224008008 Bhatt Yagnesh Bharatbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Name Of Event: The Workshop  On "Number System"

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2022 -2023)
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 (iii) Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Non Verbal Reasoning" 
Date: 07/02/2023 
 
Organized By: Training And Placement Department 

Introduction: The Non-Verbal Reasoning Workshop For MBA Students Was Conducted To Enhance Participants' 
Cognitive Abilities And Analytical Skills Crucial For Managerial Roles In The Business World. The Workshop Aimed To 
Provide MBA Students With Practical Knowledge And Strategies To Excel In Non-Verbal Reasoning Assessments 
Commonly Used In Recruitment And Decision-Making Processes. 

Workshop Content: The Workshop Commenced With An Overview Of Non-Verbal Reasoning Concepts, Covering Topics 
Such As: 

 Spatial Reasoning: Understanding Relationships And Orientations Among Objects. 
 Pattern Recognition: Identifying Recurring Patterns And Sequences. 
 Logical Deduction: Drawing Conclusions Based On Visual Information And Data Interpretation. 

Hands-On Exercises: Participants Engaged In Hands-On Exercises Designed To Strengthen Their Non-Verbal Reasoning 
Skills, Including: 

 Solving Visual Puzzles And Diagrams To Enhance Spatial Awareness. 
 Analyzing Patterns And Sequences To Improve Pattern Recognition Abilities. 
 Practicing Logical Deduction Techniques To Make Informed Decisions Based On Visual Stimuli. 

Interactive Sessions: The Workshop Included Interactive Sessions Where Students Actively Participated In Discussions 
And Problem-Solving Activities. They Explored Real-World Applications Of Non-Verbal Reasoning In Business Scenarios, 
Enhancing Their Ability To Analyze Data, Assess Trends, And Formulate Strategic Decisions. 

Outcome And Impact: The Workshop Successfully Enhanced Participants' Proficiency In Non-Verbal Reasoning, 
Fostering: 

 Improved Cognitive Reasoning Abilities And Analytical Thinking Skills. 
 Increased Confidence In Tackling Non-Verbal Reasoning Assessments In Academic And Professional Settings. 
 Practical Insights Into Leveraging Non-Verbal Reasoning For Effective Decision-Making In Managerial Roles. 

Conclusion: In Conclusion, The Non-Verbal Reasoning Workshop For MBA Students Provided A Valuable Learning 
Experience Aimed At Preparing Participants For The Challenges Of Modern Business Environments. By Equipping Them 
With Essential Non-Verbal Reasoning Skills, The Workshop Contributed Significantly To Their Professional Development 
And Readiness For Managerial Responsibilities. 

 

No. Of Student Attended: 63 
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Sr. 
No 

Enrollment 
No. Name 

Present/Absent 

1 2216010001 Parmar Jayesh Narshibhai Present 
2 2216010002 Chavda Mehulkumar Laxmanbhai Present 
3 2216010003 Parmar Umesh Ramjibhai Present 
4 2216010004 Rathod Pintu Iswarbhai Present 
5 2216010005 Chavda Bhavna Punabhai Present 
6 2216010006 Solanki Ketul Anilbhai Present 
7 2216010007 Rathod Jeet Mahendrabhai Present 
8 2216010008 Chavda Jayaben Jerambhai Present 
9 2216010009 Chavda Hiteshkumar Hirabhai Present 
10 2216010010 Parmar Chetan Jitendrakumar Present 
11 2216006001 Rajput Vikrant Singh Present 
12 2216006002 Goplani Charmi Tahelkumar Present 
13 2216006003 Pandya Vidhi Mahendrabhai Present 
14 2216006004 Gautam Dhiraj Rampyareprasad Present 
15 2216006005 Koshti Tanvi Manishkumar Present 
16 2216006006 Ravat Mayuriben Vinodkumar Present 
17 2216006007 Shaikh Mohammed Ibrahim Aiyubbhai Present 
18 2216006008 Prajapati Hemanshi Devendrabhai Present 
19 2216006009 Joshi Agresh Pravinchandra Present 
20 2216006010 Rathi Poojaben Mukeshbhai Present 
21 2216006011 Shriwas Ashwin Mukeshkumar Present 
22 2216006012 Joshi Dharmendra Chandrakant Present 
23 2216006013 Dudhat Hashil Jagdishbhai Present 
24 2216006014 Harsh P Dalal Present 
25 2216006015 Chawla Sonuben Kaluram Present 
26 2216006016 Solanki Punitrajsinh Nitirajsinh Present 
27 2216006017 Rajput Chahalraj Hareshkumar Present 
28 2216006018 Mehta Raj Shailesh Present 
29 2216006030 Jitiya Hardeepbhai Laxmanbhai Present 
30 2216006031 Patani Kinjalben Rajnikant Present 
31 2216006032 Chosla Vishal Gopalbhai Present 
32 2216006033 Sadhu Mayankbhai Ishavardas Present 
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33 2216006034 Vaghela Dipakbhai Dineshbhai Present 
34 2216006035 Bhitora Himanshu Dhirubhai Present 
35 2216007001 Ganji Priyankaben Malleshbhai Present 
36 2216007002 Mahepal Ekta Pareshbhai Present 
37 2216007003 Panchal Parth Jyotishkumar Present 
38 2216007004 Jani Alpaben Jitubhai Present 
39 2216007005 Kathiriya Rinal Prafulbhai Present 
40 2216007006 Pandya Maitray Janardanbhai Present 
41 2216007007 Maheriya Vaishaliben Rajeshbhai Present 
42 2216007008 Meenakshi Parth Raval Present 
43 2216007009 Dani Noopur Hemangkumar Present 
44 2216007010 Rajpurohit Suman Kavar Mohansingh Present 
45 2216007014 Parmar Parth Dalsukhbhai Present 
46 2216007015 Desai Arunkumar Jashubhai Present 
47 2216007016 Chamar Sneha Pravinbhai Present 
48 2216007017 Reshiya Minakshi Valjibhai Present 
49 2216007018 Vanol Triveni Rameshbhai Present 
50 2216007019 Parmar Priyankaben Dharmeshbhai Present 
51 2216007020 Parmar Swati Ramniklal Present 
52 2216007021 Solanki Tamnnaben Bharatkumar Present 
53 2216007022 Vaghela Miteshkumar Bharatbhai Present 
54 2216007023 Parmar Aatishbhai Ramchandbhai Present 
55 2216007024 Burvat Pareshkumar Rameshbhai Present 
56 2216007025 Parmar Rahulbhai Hareshbhai Present 
57 2216007026 Ashodiya Neetubahen Jayantilal Present 
58 2216007027 Chavda Darshan Pravinbhai Present 
59 2216007028 Parmar Bhumikaben Kaushikkumar Present 
60 2216007029 Pandya Prashant Dhirajlal Present 
61 2216007030 Bhil Maheshkumar Ramaji Present 
62 2216007031 Boricha Vanitaben Jethabhai Present 
63 2216005001 Bihola Kevalsinh Shailendrasinh Present 

 
 

 

Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the trainer 
professional?

3. Did the training 
content matched 

your expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer punctual?

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in 

English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2216010001 PARMAR JAYESH NARSHIBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

2 2216010002 CHAVDA MEHULKUMAR LAXMANBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

3 2216010003 PARMAR UMESH RAMJIBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

4 2216010004 RATHOD PINTU ISWARBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

5 2216010005 CHAVDA BHAVNA PUNABHAI Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

6 2216010006 SOLANKI KETUL ANILBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

7 2216010007 RATHOD JEET MAHENDRABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

8 2216010008 CHAVDA JAYABEN JERAMBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

9 2216010009 CHAVDA HITESHKUMAR HIRABHAI Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2216010010 PARMAR CHETAN JITENDRAKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

11 2216006001 RAJPUT VIKRANT SINGH Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

12 2216006002 GOPLANI CHARMI TAHELKUMAR Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Not 
Agreed

Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

13 2216006003 PANDYA VIDHI MAHENDRABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

14 2216006004 GAUTAM DHIRAJ RAMPYAREPRASADStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

15 2216006005 KOSHTI TANVI MANISHKUMAR Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

16 2216006006 RAVAT MAYURIBEN VINODKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Non Verbal Reasoning"
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17 2216006007 SHAIKH MOHAMMED IBRAHIM AIYUBBHAIStrongly Agreed Not Agreed Agreed Strongly Not 
Agreed

Strongly Not Agreed Agreed

18 2216006008 PRAJAPATI HEMANSHI DEVENDRABHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

19 2216006009 JOSHI AGRESH PRAVINCHANDRA Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

20 2216006010 RATHI POOJABEN MUKESHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

21 2216006011 SHRIWAS ASHWIN MUKESHKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

22 2216006012 JOSHI DHARMENDRA CHANDRAKANT Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

23 2216006013 DUDHAT HASHIL JAGDISHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

24 2216006014 HARSH P DALAL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

25 2216006015 CHAWLA SONUBEN KALURAM Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

26 2216006016 SOLANKI PUNITRAJSINH NITIRAJSINHStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

27 2216006017 RAJPUT CHAHALRAJ HARESHKUMARStrongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

28 2216006018 MEHTA RAJ SHAILESH Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

29 2216006030 JITIYA HARDEEPBHAI LAXMANBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

30 2216006031 PATANI KINJALBEN RAJNIKANT Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

31 2216006032 CHOSLA VISHAL GOPALBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

32 2216006033 SADHU MAYANKBHAI ISHAVARDAS Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

33 2216006034 VAGHELA DIPAKBHAI DINESHBHAI Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

34 2216006035 BHITORA HIMANSHU DHIRUBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

35 2216007001 GANJI PRIYANKABEN MALLESHBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

36 2216007002 MAHEPAL EKTA PARESHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

37 2216007003 PANCHAL PARTH JYOTISHKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

38 2216007004 JANI ALPABEN JITUBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

39 2216007005 KATHIRIYA RINAL PRAFULBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

40 2216007006 PANDYA MAITRAY JANARDANBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

41 2216007007 MAHERIYA VAISHALIBEN RAJESHBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

42 2216007008 MEENAKSHI PARTH RAVAL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

43 2216007009 DANI NOOPUR HEMANGKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

44 2216007010 RAJPUROHIT SUMAN KAVAR MOHANSINGHStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

45 2216007014 PARMAR PARTH DALSUKHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

46 2216007015 DESAI ARUNKUMAR JASHUBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

47 2216007016 CHAMAR SNEHA PRAVINBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

48 2216007017 RESHIYA MINAKSHI VALJIBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

49 2216007018 VANOL TRIVENI RAMESHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

50 2216007019 PARMAR PRIYANKABEN DHARMESHBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

51 2216007020 PARMAR SWATI RAMNIKLAL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

52 2216007021 SOLANKI TAMNNABEN BHARATKUMARStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

53 2216007022 VAGHELA MITESHKUMAR BHARATBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

54 2216007023 PARMAR AATISHBHAI RAMCHANDBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

55 2216007024 BURVAT PARESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

56 2216007025 PARMAR RAHULBHAI HARESHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

57 2216007026 ASHODIYA NEETUBAHEN JAYANTILALNot Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

58 2216007027 CHAVDA DARSHAN PRAVINBHAI Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

59 2216007028 PARMAR BHUMIKABEN KAUSHIKKUMARStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

60 2216007029 PANDYA PRASHANT DHIRAJLAL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

61 2216007030 BHIL MAHESHKUMAR RAMAJI Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

62 2216007031 BORICHA VANITABEN JETHABHAI Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

63 2216005001 BIHOLA KEVALSINH SHAILENDRASINHStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
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Feedback Analysis 

Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Non Verbal Reasoning" 

2022-2023 Option Total Answer 
Average Evaluation 

(Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their 

content? 

Strongly Agree 58 

3.88 
Agree 3 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer 
professional? 

Strongly Agree 57 

3.96 
Agree 6 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training 
content matched your 

expectations? 

Strongly Agree 
52 

3.81 Agree 10 
Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

4. Was the trainer 
punctual? 

Strongly Agree 55 

3.84 
Agree 4 

Not Agree 4 
Strongly disagree 2 

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in 

English? 

Strongly Agree 53 

3.83 
Agree 8 

Not Agree 2 
Strongly disagree 2 

6. Was the class 
engaging? 

Strongly Agree 56 

3.88 
Agree 7 

Not Agree 0 
Strongly disagree 0 

Average Score (Out of 4) 3.86 

Effectiveness 96.5 
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(iv) Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Coding -Decoding" 
Date: 17/03/2023 
Organized By: Training And Placement Department 
 
Introduction: The Seminar On Coding Decoding Was Organized To Familiarize Participants With The Principles 
And Applications Of Coding And Decoding Techniques. It Aimed To Enhance Their Understanding Of 
Cryptographic Methods And Their Practical Implications In Various Fields.Seminar Content: The Seminar 
Commenced With An Introduction To Coding Decoding Concepts, Covering Fundamental Topics Such As: 
Introduction To Coding: Basics Of Encoding Messages Using Various Algorithms And Techniques. 
Decoding Methods: Strategies For Deciphering Encoded Messages And Understanding Their Original Meaning. 
Applications In Different Sectors: Examples Of How Coding Decoding Is Utilized In Cybersecurity, Data 
Transmission, And Information Security. 
Key Highlights: 

 Expert Insights: Renowned Experts In Cryptography And Data Security Shared Insights Into Advanced Coding 
Techniques And Emerging Trends. 

 Interactive Sessions: Participants Engaged In Interactive Sessions Where They Decoded Encrypted Messages And 
Applied Coding Techniques To Secure Information. 

 Case Studies: Real-World Case Studies Were Presented To Illustrate The Practical Applications Of Coding 
Decoding In Modern Technology And Communication. 

Outcome And Impact: The Seminar Successfully Enhanced Participants' Knowledge And Proficiency In Coding Decoding, 
Fostering: 

 Improved Understanding Of Cryptographic Principles And Techniques. 
 Enhanced Skills In Analyzing And Interpreting Encoded Messages. 
 Practical Insights Into Applying Coding Decoding Methods To Ensure Data Security And Integrity. 

Conclusion: In Conclusion, The Seminar On Coding Decoding Provided A Comprehensive Overview Of Cryptographic 
Methods And Their Significance In Modern Technology. By Equipping Participants With Essential Coding Decoding Skills, 
The Seminar Contributed Significantly To Their Professional Development In Fields Requiring Data Security And 
Encryption 

No. Of Student Attended: 48 
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Sr. No Enrollment No. Name Present/Absent 

1 2223002001 Pawar Yogeshkumar Kishorkumar Present 

2 2223003001 Jani Sujal Devendraprasad Present 

3 2223004001 Kudale Ajit Vasant Present 

4 2223004002 Neerajkumar Bhikhari Shah Present 

5 2223004003 Bandhiya Jitesh Gova Present 

6 2223004004 Patel Kevalkumar Yogendrabhai Present 

7 2223004005 Patel Paragkumar Sureshbhai Present 

8 2223005001 Chaudhary Maulikbhai Paragbhai Present 

9 2223005002 Debasis Dash Bhaskar Present 

10 2223005003 Samarath  Jagannath Present 

11 2223005004 Patel Parth Jasvantbhai Present 

12 2223005005 Patel Preyansh Mukeshbhai Present 

13 2223005006 Dhandhukiya Vishalkumar Rameshbhai Present 

14 2223005007 Parmar Utsav Pravinkumar Present 

15 2223005008 Gajjar Niravkumar Navinbhai Present 

16 2223005017 Patel Jainish Jayeshkumar Present 

17 2223005018 Mistry Rahul Rajnikant Present 

18 2223005019 Patel Jayeshkumar Kanubhai Present 

19 2222001001 Jain Arham Vinaykumar Present 

20 2222001002 Patel Krish Ashvinbhai Present 

21 2222002001 Anand Krish Rameshbhai Present 

22 2222002002 Suthar Jay Sureshkumar Present 

23 2222002003 Rajkaran Baitha Present 

24 2222002004 Om Shankar Gupta Present 

25 2222002005 Sandesh Limbu Present 

26 2222003001 Bishal Kumar Sah Present 

27 2222003002 Patel Nishant Manishbhai Present 

28 2222003003 Sadhwani Krishna Maheshbhai Present 

29 2222003004 Ambokar Aryan Subhash Present 

30 2222003005 Jani Jinil Bhargavkumar Present 

31 2222003006 Patel Divyakumar Bharatkumar Present 

32 2222003007 Jani Soham Manishbhai Present 

33 2222003008 Ratanpara Mihir Dipakbhai Present 

34 2222003009 Panchal Jainilkumar Dharmendrakumar Present 

35 2222003010 Desai Jay Kalpeshkumar Present 

36 2222003011 Parmar Jatin Kantibhai Present 

37 2222003012 Bavluwala Hammad Mohammad Husen Present 

38 2222003013 Sorthiya Krisha Arvindkumar Present 

39 2222003014 Patel Sujal Amitkumar Present 

40 2222003015 Gautam Raj Gupta Present 

41 2222003016 Joshi Krupali Himanshubhai Present 

42 2222003017 Barot Rudra Shivlal Present 

43 2222003018 Sureja Gourav Kalpitbhai Present 

44 2222003019 Solanki Kinnari Kalidas Present 

45 2222003020 Gohil Pruthvi Kalpesh Present 

46 2222003021 Gajjar Tanvi Ranjitkumar Present 

47 2222003022 Khandakar Jaydeep Jayeshbhai Present 

48 2222003023 Shah Hetu Jasmin Present 



                            Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 322420 

Training and Placement Department  

36  

 

 

Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the 
Trainer well 

prepared with 
their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 

professional?

3. Did the 
training 
content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating in 
English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2223002001 Pawar Yogeshkumar Kishorkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

2 2223003001 Jani Sujal Devendraprasad Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

3 2223004001 Kudale Ajit Vasant Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

4 2223004002 Neerajkumar Bhikhari Shah Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

5 2223004003 Bandhiya Jitesh Gova Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

6 2223004004 Patel Kevalkumar Yogendrabhai Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

7 2223004005 Patel Paragkumar Sureshbhai Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

8 2223005001 Chaudhary Maulikbhai Paragbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

9 2223005002 Debasis Dash Bhaskar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2223005003 Samarath  Jagannath Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

11 2223005004 Patel Parth Jasvantbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

12 2223005005 Patel Preyansh Mukeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

13 2223005006 Dhandhukiya Vishalkumar RameshbhaiStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

14 2223005007 Parmar Utsav Pravinkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

15 2223005008 Gajjar Niravkumar Navinbhai Agreed Agreed Not Agreed Strongly not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

16 2223005017 Patel Jainish Jayeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

17 2223005018 Mistry Rahul Rajnikant Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

18 2223005019 Patel Jayeshkumar Kanubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

19 2222001001 Jain Arham Vinaykumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

20 2222001002 Patel Krish Ashvinbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

21 2222002001 Anand Krish Rameshbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

22 2222002002 Suthar Jay Sureshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

23 2222002003 Rajkaran Baitha Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

24 2222002004 Om Shankar Gupta Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

25 2222002005 Sandesh Limbu Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

26 2222003001 Bishal Kumar Sah Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

27 2222003002 Patel Nishant Manishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

28 2222003003 Sadhwani Krishna Maheshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

29 2222003004 Ambokar Aryan Subhash Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

30 2222003005 Jani Jinil Bhargavkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

31 2222003006 Patel Divyakumar Bharatkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

32 2222003007 Jani Soham Manishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

33 2222003008 Ratanpara Mihir Dipakbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

34 2222003009 Panchal Jainilkumar DharmendrakumarStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

35 2222003010 Desai Jay Kalpeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

36 2222003011 Parmar Jatin Kantibhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

37 2222003012 Bavluwala Hammad Mohammad HusenStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

38 2222003013 Sorthiya Krisha Arvindkumar Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

39 2222003014 Patel Sujal Amitkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

40 2222003015 Gautam Raj Gupta Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

41 2222003016 Joshi Krupali Himanshubhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

42 2222003017 Barot Rudra Shivlal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

43 2222003018 Sureja Gourav Kalpitbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

44 2222003019  Solanki Kinnari Kalidas Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

45 2222003020 Gohil Pruthvi Kalpesh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

46 2222003021 Gajjar Tanvi Ranjitkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

47 2222003022 Khandakar Jaydeep Jayeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

48 2222003023 Shah Hetu Jasmin Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Coding -Decoding"

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2022 -2023)
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Feedback Analysis 

Workshop On "Coding -Decoding" 

2022-2023 Option Total Answer 
Average Evaluation (Out 

of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their content? 

Strongly Agree 40 

3.79 
Agree 6 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer 
professional? 

Strongly Agree 43 

3.87 
Agree 4 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training content 
matched your expectations? 

Strongly Agree 39 

3.77 
Agree 7 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

4. Was the trainer punctual? 

Strongly Agree 34 

3.6 
Agree 10 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 1 

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in English? 

Strongly Agree 40 

3.75 
Agree 5 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 1 

6. Was the class engaging? 

Strongly Agree 46 

3.91 
Agree 2 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 0 
 
   

Average Score 
(Out of 4) 

3.78 

Effectiveness 94.5 
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(v).Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Verbal Reasoning" 
Date: 11/04/2023 
 
Organized By: Training And Placement Department 

Introduction: The Verbal Reasoning Workshop Was Conducted To Enhance Participants' Skills In Understanding And 
Analyzing Written Information, A Critical Competency For Academic And Professional Success. The Workshop Aimed To 
Equip Attendees With Practical Strategies And Techniques To Excel In Verbal Reasoning Assessments Commonly Used In 
Education And Employment Evaluations. 

Workshop Content: The Workshop Covered A Variety Of Topics Essential For Verbal Reasoning, Including: 

 Comprehension Skills: Techniques For Extracting Key Information And Understanding Complex Passages. 
 Critical Thinking: Strategies For Evaluating Arguments And Identifying Logical Flaws. 
 Vocabulary Development: Exercises To Expand And Apply Vocabulary In Context. 

Hands-On Activities: Participants Engaged In Interactive Exercises Designed To Improve Their Verbal Reasoning 
Abilities, Including: 

 Analyzing Passages To Identify Main Ideas And Supporting Details. 
 Practicing Inference And Deduction Skills To Draw Conclusions From Given Information. 
 Working On Exercises That Challenged Participants To Think Critically And Apply Reasoning Skills Effectively. 

Interactive Sessions: The Workshop Included Interactive Discussions And Group Activities Where Participants 
Collaboratively Tackled Verbal Reasoning Challenges. They Had Opportunities To Share Insights, Ask Questions, And 
Receive Feedback From The Facilitator And Peers. 

Outcome And Impact: The Workshop Successfully Enhanced Participants' Proficiency In Verbal Reasoning, Fostering: 

 Improved Comprehension And Analytical Skills Necessary For Interpreting Written Information. 
 Increased Confidence In Tackling Verbal Reasoning Assessments And Exams. 
 Practical Insights Into Applying Verbal Reasoning Skills In Academic Studies And Professional Settings. 

Conclusion: In Conclusion, The Verbal Reasoning Workshop Provided A Valuable Learning Experience That Equipped 
Participants With Essential Skills For Effective Communication And Decision-Making. By Focusing On Comprehension, 
Critical Thinking, And Vocabulary Development, The Workshop Prepared Attendees To Excel In Verbal Reasoning Tasks 
Crucial For Their Academic And Career Advancement. 

No. Of Student Attended: 33 
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Sr. 
No 

Enrollment 
No. Name 

Present/Absent 

1 2214001001 Tiya Dineshbhai Kyada Present 
2 2214001002 Aayush Jayeshbhai Patel Present 
3 2214001003 Sen Tejal Rajubhai Present 
4 2214001004 Chaudhari Anshu Jashubhai Present 
5 2214001005 Chavda Vishwaraj Kalubhai Present 
6 2214001006 Sharma Somesh Alok Present 
7 2214001007 Lakshya Rautela Present 
8 2214001008 Aditya Panchal Present 
9 2214001009 Gupta Rajniben Rajkumar Present 
10 2214001010 Parmar Keval Jitendrabhai Present 
11 2214004001 Gopal Vishwas Gupta Present 
12 2214004002 Parmar Mayur Vitthalbhai Present 
13 2214004003 Patel Urva Jitendrabhai Present 
14 2214004004 Patel Ruchi Samirkumar Present 
15 2214004005 Ankitkumar Present 
16 2214004006 Joshi Shyam Rajeshbhai Present 
17 2214004007 Gajjar Teerth Bipinchandra Present 
18 2214004008 Chaudhary Akshay Premabhai Present 
19 2214004009 Bhavyarajsingh Rao Present 
20 2214004010 Rathod Yogirajsinh Bhupendrasinh Present 
21 2214004011 Padhiyar Ujaliben Dineshbhai Present 
22 2214004012 Jani Kavya Prakashchandra Present 
23 2214004013 Fulia Jiya Nandlal Present 
24 2214004014 Fulia Trusha Dayanand Present 
25 2214004015 Rituparna Kundil Borah Present 
26 2214004016 Vaghela Amit Bhikhabhai Present 
27 2214004017 Solanki Kaminiben Tarunbhai Present 
28 2214004018 Darbar Sakshi Dilipkumar Present 
29 2214004019 Chaudhary Shruti Bharatbhai Present 
30 2214004020 Rajyaguru Bhavya Girishbhai Present 
31 2214004021 Rehan Parvez Malek Present 
32 2214004022 Dabhi Anjali Kalpeshbhai Present 
33 2214004023 Nongmaithem Rahul Singh Present 
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Sno
Enrollment 
Number

Student Name

1. Was the 
Trainer well 
prepared with 
their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 
professional?

3. Did the 
training content 
matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 
punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 
communicating 
in English?

6. Was the 
class 
engaging?

1 2214001001 TIYA DINESHBHAI KYADA Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

2 2214001002 AAYUSH JAYESHBHAI PATEL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

3 2214001003 SEN TEJAL RAJUBHAI Not Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

4 2214001004 CHAUDHARI ANSHU JASHUBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

5 2214001005 CHAVDA VISHWARAJ KALUBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

6 2214001006 SHARMA SOMESH ALOK Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Strongly Agreed

7 2214001007 LAKSHYA RAUTELA Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

8 2214001008 ADITYA PANCHAL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed

9 2214001009 GUPTA RAJNIBEN RAJKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2214001010 PARMAR KEVAL JITENDRABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

11 2214004001 GOPAL VISHWAS GUPTA Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

12 2214004002 PARMAR MAYUR VITTHALBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

13 2214004003 PATEL URVA JITENDRABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

14 2214004004 PATEL RUCHI SAMIRKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

15 2214004005 ANKITKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

16 2214004006 JOSHI SHYAM RAJESHBHAI Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

17 2214004007 GAJJAR TEERTH BIPINCHANDRA Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

18 2214004008 CHAUDHARY AKSHAY PREMABHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

19 2214004009 BHAVYARAJSINGH RAO Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

20 2214004010 RATHOD YOGIRAJSINH BHUPENDRASINHStrongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

21 2214004011 PADHIYAR UJALIBEN DINESHBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not Agreed Agreed

22 2214004012 JANI KAVYA PRAKASHCHANDRA Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

23 2214004013 FULIA JIYA NANDLAL Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

24 2214004014 FULIA TRUSHA DAYANAND Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

25 2214004015 RITUPARNA KUNDIL BORAH Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

26 2214004016 VAGHELA AMIT BHIKHABHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

27 2214004017 SOLANKI KAMINIBEN TARUNBHAIAgreed
Strongly Not 
Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

28 2214004018 DARBAR SAKSHI DILIPKUMAR Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

29 2214004019 CHAUDHARY SHRUTI BHARATBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

30 2214004020 RAJYAGURU BHAVYA GIRISHBHAIStrongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

31 2214004021 REHAN PARVEZ MALEK Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

32 2214004022 DABHI ANJALI KALPESHBHAI Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Not Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

33 2214004023 NONGMAITHEM RAHUL SINGH Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Name Of Event: The Workshop On "Verbal Reasoning"

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2022 -2023)
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Feedback Analysis 

Workshop On "Verbal Reasoning" 

2022-2023 Option Total Answer 
Average Evaluation 

(Out of 4) 

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their 

content? 

Strongly Agree 26 

3.75 
Agree 6 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

2. Was the trainer 
professional? 

Strongly Agree 28 

3.81 
 Agree 4 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

3. Did the training 
content matched your 

expectations? 

Strongly Agree 22 

3.51 
Agree 7 

Not Agree 3 

Strongly disagree 1 

4. Was the trainer 
punctual? 

Strongly Agree 28 

3.72 
Agree 3 

Not Agree 0 

Strongly disagree 2 

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in 

English? 

Strongly Agree 26 

3.73 
Agree 5 

Not Agree 2 

Strongly disagree 0 

6. Was the class 
engaging? 

Strongly Agree 29 

3.84 
Agree 3 

Not Agree 1 

Strongly disagree 0 

Average Score (Out of 4) 3.72 

Effectiveness 93.01 




